

Project: Cliff Avenue Levee Structure Improvements
Location: Cliff Avenue Levee

A/E Firm: HDR Engineering, Inc; TJ Yerdon PE	Bid Estimate: \$ 1,506,956.00	Bidder: Runge Enterprises, Inc.	Bidder: H & W Contracting, LLC	Bidder: Alliance Construction, LLC	Bidder: First Rate Excavate, Inc.
Address: 101 S. Phillips Avenue, Suite 401	Budget:	Address: PO BOX 86490 Sioux Falls, SD	Address: 3416 W. Hovland Avenue Sioux Falls, SD	Address: PO Box 88136 Sioux Falls, SD	Address: N. 1509 E. 39th St. Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57104	Letting Date: 06/15/23	City/State/Zip: 57118	City/State/Zip: 57107	City/State/Zip: 57109	City/State/Zip: 57104
Phone No.: 605-977-7765	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.334.4833	Phone No.: 605.339.8834	Phone No.: 605.310.2495	Phone No.: 605.331.5626
Value of OFM: \$	51,775.00				

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 360,572.10	\$ 360,572.10	\$790,470.00	\$790,470.00	\$490,000.00	\$490,000.00	\$360,016.66	\$360,016.66
2	9.0550	Tax on City Furnished Materials	1	LS	\$ 3,365.00	\$ 3,365.00	\$3,365.00	\$3,365.00	\$3,365.00	\$3,365.00	\$3,365.00	\$3,365.00
3	100.0100	Clearing	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
4	110.1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	1,744	SqYd	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,976.00	\$4.00	\$6,976.00	\$6.00	\$10,464.00	\$4.00	\$6,976.00
5	110.1100	Remove Concrete Pavement	454	SqYd	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,086.00	\$10.00	\$4,540.00	\$15.00	\$6,810.00	\$8.00	\$3,632.00
6	110.1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	45	SqYd	\$ 4.20	\$ 189.00	\$8.00	\$360.00	\$15.00	\$675.00	\$6.00	\$270.00
7	110.8100	Saw Existing Asphalt	116	Lft	\$ 8.15	\$ 945.40	\$4.00	\$464.00	\$5.50	\$638.00	\$5.00	\$580.00
8	110.8110	Saw Existing PCC Pavement	175	Lft	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$8.00	\$1,400.00	\$11.50	\$2,012.50	\$10.00	\$1,750.00
9	120.0010	Unclassified Excavation	194	Lft	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,850.00	\$25.00	\$4,850.00	\$45.00	\$8,730.00	\$25.00	\$4,850.00
10	120.0600	Contractor Furnished Borrow	5,000	CuYd	\$ 27.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$10.00	\$50,000.00	\$30.00	\$150,000.00	\$12.00	\$60,000.00
11	120.6200	Water For Granular Material	13	MGal	\$ 11.90	\$ 154.70	\$25.00	\$325.00	\$25.00	\$325.00	\$10.00	\$130.00
12	120.6300	Water For Vegetation	60	MGal	\$ 5.95	\$ 357.00	\$30.30	\$1,818.00	\$5.75	\$345.00	\$33.00	\$1,980.00
13	230.0020	Placing Contractor Furnished topsoil	167	CuYd	\$ 27.50	\$ 4,592.50	\$35.00	\$5,845.00	\$50.00	\$8,350.00	\$44.00	\$7,348.00
14	260.1010	Aggregate Base Course	1,085	Ton	\$ 31.55	\$ 34,231.75	\$22.00	\$23,870.00	\$29.30	\$31,790.50	\$25.00	\$27,125.00
15	260.3010	Gravel Surfacing	60	Ton	\$ 33.80	\$ 2,028.00	\$22.00	\$1,320.00	\$31.30	\$1,878.00	\$25.00	\$1,500.00
16	320.1210	Asphalt Concrete Composite, PG58-28	406	Ton	\$ 156.20	\$ 63,417.20	\$137.50	\$55,825.00	\$150.00	\$60,900.00	\$145.00	\$58,870.00
17	380.0070	9" Nonreinforced PCC Pavement	322	SqYd	\$ 110.64	\$ 35,626.08	\$155.00	\$49,910.00	\$161.00	\$51,842.00	\$154.00	\$49,588.00
18	380.6000	Dowel Bar	54	Each	\$ 23.79	\$ 1,284.66	\$40.70	\$2,197.80	\$43.00	\$2,322.00	\$40.70	\$2,197.80
19	380.6110	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	70.0	Each	\$ 26.17	\$ 1,831.90	\$20.00	\$1,400.00	\$21.00	\$1,470.00	\$19.80	\$1,386.00
20	380.6115	Insert Steel Bar in Concrete Pavement, No. 5	34	Each	\$ 19.03	\$ 647.02	\$16.50	\$561.00	\$18.00	\$612.00	\$16.50	\$561.00
21	450.0224	60" RCP Class 4, Furnish	90	Ft	\$ 721.55	\$ 64,939.50	\$769.15	\$69,223.50	\$840.00	\$75,600.00	\$839.00	\$75,510.00
22	450.0230	60" RCP, Install	90	Ft	\$ 375.00	\$ 33,750.00	\$225.00	\$20,250.00	\$375.00	\$33,750.00	\$115.00	\$10,350.00
23	633.0010	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	220.0	Ft	\$ 5.95	\$ 1,309.00	\$5.50	\$1,210.00	\$5.75	\$1,265.00	\$5.50	\$1,210.00
24	633.1405	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	131	Ft	\$ 2.97	\$ 389.07	\$2.75	\$360.25	\$11.50	\$1,506.50	\$2.75	\$360.25
25	633.5000	Groove Pavement For Pavement Marking, 4"	220	Ft	\$ 2.38	\$ 523.60	\$2.20	\$484.00	\$3.45	\$759.00	\$2.20	\$484.00
26	634.0010	Flagging	40	Hour	\$ 50.17	\$ 2,006.80	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00
27	634.0110	Traffic Control	334	SqFt	\$ 2.38	\$ 794.92	\$2.20	\$734.80	\$11.50	\$3,841.00	\$2.20	\$734.80
28	634.0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1	LS	\$ 4,163.78	\$ 4,163.78	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00	\$7,360.00	\$7,360.00	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00
29	634.0380	Tubular Marker	5	Each	\$ 53.53	\$ 267.65	\$49.50	\$247.50	\$230.00	\$1,150.00	\$49.50	\$247.50
30	634.0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	2	Each	\$ 297.41	\$ 594.82	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$1,415.00	\$2,830.00	\$275.00	\$550.00
31	634.0640	Temporary Movement Marking	2,000	Ft	\$ 0.42	\$ 840.00	\$0.40	\$800.00	\$0.30	\$600.00	\$0.38	\$760.00
32	634.0700	Traffic Control Movable Concrete Barrier	25	Each	\$ 373.36	\$ 9,334.00	\$315.00	\$7,875.00	\$400.00	\$10,000.00	\$313.50	\$7,837.50
33	634.1215	Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Message S	2	Each	\$ 594.83	\$ 1,189.66	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00
34	634.2000	Longitudinal Pedestrian Barricade	20	Ft	\$ 7.73	\$ 154.60	\$7.15	\$143.00	\$11.50	\$230.00	\$7.15	\$143.00
35	650.7060	Concrete Curb & Gutter Type SF69	80	Ft	\$ 59.48	\$ 4,758.40	\$24.20	\$1,936.00	\$26.00	\$2,080.00	\$24.20	\$1,936.00
36	650.8040	Concrete Valley Gutter 8" Thick	103	SqYd	\$ 166.55	\$ 17,154.65	\$194.00	\$19,982.00	\$203.00	\$20,909.00	\$193.60	\$19,940.80
37	651.0060	6" Concrete Sidewalk	400	SqFt	\$ 11.90	\$ 4,760.00	\$19.80	\$7,920.00	\$21.00	\$8,400.00	\$19.80	\$7,920.00
38	700.0210	Class D Riprap	2,199	Ton	\$ 80.00	\$ 175,920.00	\$60.00	\$131,940.00	\$90.00	\$197,910.00	\$60.00	\$131,940.00
39	730.0100	Cover Crop Seeding	0.2	Bu	\$ 892.24	\$ 178.45	\$165.00	\$33.00	\$863.00	\$172.60	\$165.00	\$33.00
40	730.0251	Special Permanent Seed Mixture 1	11	Lb	\$ 21.63	\$ 237.93	\$55.00	\$605.00	\$21.00	\$231.00	\$55.00	\$605.00
41	731.0100	Fertilizing	69	Lb	\$ 1.19	\$ 82.11	\$1.65	\$113.85	\$1.20	\$82.80	\$1.65	\$113.85
42	731.0200	Weed Control	1,004	Sq Yd	\$ 0.01	\$ 10.04	\$0.10	\$100.40	\$0.10	\$100.40	\$0.06	\$60.24
43	731.0210	Weed Control - Project	1	LS	\$ 297.41	\$ 297.41	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$290.00	\$290.00	\$275.00	\$275.00
44	732.0300	Bonded Fiber Matrix	0.4	Ton	\$ 1,040.94	\$ 416.38	\$2,750.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,200.00	\$480.00	\$2,750.00	\$1,100.00
45	732.0400	Soil Stabilizer	0.2	Acre	\$ 1,189.65	\$ 237.93	\$1,650.00	\$330.00	\$1,200.00	\$240.00	\$1,650.00	\$330.00
46	734.0160	20" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	874	Ft	\$ 3.69	\$ 3,225.06	\$4.40	\$3,845.60	\$3.60	\$3,146.40	\$4.40	\$3,845.60
47	734.0630	Floating Silt Curtain	208	Ft	\$ 19.03	\$ 3,958.24	\$22.00	\$4,576.00	\$25.00	\$5,200.00	\$22.00	\$4,576.00
48	734.0850	Inlet Protection	2	Each	\$ 95.17	\$ 190.34	\$93.50	\$187.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$93.50	\$187.00
49	734.5010	Sweeping	40	Hour	\$ 143.01	\$ 5,720.40	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	\$125.00	\$5,000.00	\$85.00	\$3,400.00
50	734.6001	Temporary Vehicle Tracking Control	2	Each	\$ 747.99	\$ 1,495.98	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
51	734.6006	Concrete Washout Area	1	Each	\$ 235.69	\$ 235.69	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
52	831.0110	Type B Drainage Fabric	846	SqYd	\$ 6.50	\$ 5,499.00	\$4.00	\$3,384.00	\$6.00	\$5,076.00	\$4.00	\$3,384.00
53	950.5000	Adjust Manhole	2.0	Each	\$ 1,100.43	\$ 2,200.86	\$715.00	\$1,430.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$935.00	\$1,870.00

Project: Cliff Avenue Levee Structure Improvements
Location: Cliff Avenue Levee

A/E Firm: HDR Engineering, Inc; TJ Yerdon PE	Bid Estimate: \$ 1,506,956.00	Runge Enterprises, Inc.	H & W Contracting, LLC	Alliance Construction, LLC	First Rate Bidder: Excavate, Inc.
Address: 101 S. Phillips Avenue, Suite 401	Budget:	Address: PO BOX 86490 Sioux Falls, SD	3416 W. Address: Hovland Avenue Sioux Falls, SD	Address: PO Box 88136 Sioux Falls, SD	Address: N. Sioux Falls, SD
City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57104	Letting Date: 06/15/23	City/State/Zip: 57118	City/State/Zip: 57107	City/State/Zip: 57109	City/State/Zip: 57104
Phone No.: 605-977-7765	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 605.334.4833	Phone No.: 605.339.8834	Phone No.: 605.310.2495	Phone No.: 605.331.5626
Value of OFM: \$	51,775.00				

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Runge Enterprises, Inc.		H & W Contracting, LLC		Alliance Construction, LLC		First Rate Bidder: Excavate, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
54	950.5700	Locating Utility	3	Each	\$ 594.83	\$ 1,784.49	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$250.00	\$750.00
55	950.5710	Verify Utility	3	Each	\$ 594.83	\$ 1,784.49	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$250.00	\$750.00
56	950.5300	Manhole Frame and Cover	2	Each	\$ 737.58	\$ 1,475.16	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
57	Special	96" Manhole 14'-16' Deep	1	Each	\$ 17,470.01	\$ 17,470.01	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$50,525.00	\$50,525.00	\$25,796.00	\$25,796.00
58	Special	96" Manhole 16'-18' Deep	1	Each	\$ 17,470.01	\$ 17,470.01	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$62,525.00	\$62,525.00	\$26,424.00	\$26,424.00
59	Special	Levee Structure	1	LS	\$ 621,946.89	\$ 621,946.89	\$621,900.00	\$621,900.00	\$850,000.00	\$850,000.00	\$1,408,150.00	\$1,408,150.00
Total Bid					\$1,674,196.62	Total Bid	\$ 1,997,332.70	Total Bid	\$ 2,211,988.70	Total Bid	\$ 2,349,049.00	